PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3596156

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANDREAS FALK	10/05/2015
ALEXANDER KRUG	10/15/2015
MAX ROTHENBURGER	10/15/2015
GEROLD SCHULZE	10/16/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RAYCAP, S.A.
Street Address:	TELOU & PETROUTSOU 14, MAROUSSI
City:	ATHENS
State/Country:	GREECE
Postal Code:	15124

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14826035

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)854-1401

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9198541400

Email: mdowning@myersbigel.com

Correspondent Name: MYERS BIGEL SIBLEY & SAJOVEC

4140 PARKLAKE AVENUE Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9360-22	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MEREDITH DOWNING	
SIGNATURE:	/mld/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/02/2015	

Total Attachments: 6

source=9360-22 Assignment#page1.tif source=9360-22_Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 036933 FRAME: 0149 503549529

source=9360-22_Assignment#page3.tif
source=9360-22_Assignment#page4.tif
source=9360-22_Assignment#page5.tif
source=9360-22_Assignment#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 036933 FRAME: 0150

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by us, Andreas Falk, a citizen of Germany, residing at Neckarweg 38, 34131 Kassel, Germany; Alexander Krug, a citizen of Germany, residing at Wallstraße 6, 34125 Kassel, Germany; Max Rothenburger, a citizen of Germany, residing at Am Brehmenacker 24, 34225 Baunatal, Germany; and Gerold Schulze, a citizen of Germany, residing at Menzelstraße 8, 34121 Kassel, Germany;

WITNESSETH: That,

WHEREAS, we are joint inventors of certain new and useful improvements in SHORT-CIRCUIT SWITCH HAVING SEMICONDUCTOR SWITCH AND ARRANGEMENT FOR SHORT-CIRCUITING A THREE-PHASE ALTERNATING VOLTAGE, for which U.S. Patent Application No. 14/826,035 was filed on August 13, 2015 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and for which German Utility Model Application No. 202014104564.3 was filed on September 24, 2014 in the German Patent Office;

WHEREAS, Raycap, S.A., a Greek corporation having a principal place of business at Telou & Petroutsou 14, Maroussi, 15124, Athens, Greece, hereinafter referred to as assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as described in said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which shall be granted therefor in the United States of America and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, To Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto the said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries or reissues or other forms of protection thereof which may be granted therefor or thereon, for the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted along with any term extensions thereon or therefor, together with the right to claim the priority of said application in all foreign countries in accordance with the International Convention, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee,

PATENT REEL: 036933 FRAME: 0151 its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

We hereby request that said Letters Patent be issued in accordance with this assignment.

We further covenant and agree that, at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents, we possess full title to the invention and application above-mentioned, and that we have the unencumbered right and authority to make this assignment.

same, without further com	pensation, but at the expense of said assignee or it
IN WITNESS WH	EREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals
of October, 201	5.
	A Jee (SEAL)
-	Andreas Falk
Witnessed by:	
	<u> </u>

Date:

IN WITNES	S WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals on this $\frac{15}{15}$ day , 2015.
	Alexander Krug (SEAL)
Witnessed by:	
Data	

	VHEREOF, we have her	eunto set our ha	nds and seals on	this Thws day
		ourger S	(SEAL)	
	/ Max Rothenb	ourger J		
Witnessed by:				
Date:				

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have here	eunto set our hands and seals on this
of MC+0100 2015	
Krola	Hhule (SEAL)
Gerold Schulz	ce (SEAL)
<i>V</i>	
Witnessed by:	
Date	

(SEAL)

WHEREBY Raycap, S.A. acknowledges and accepts the assignment;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on this 15th day of October, 2015. The undersigned warrants and represents that he has the authority to sign this Assignment on behalf of the Assignee, RIPD Research and IP Development Ltd.

By:

Printed Name: Christoforos Demetriades

Title: Director

Witnessed by:

Alexis Christophides

Date: 15 October 2015

Page 6 of 6

RECORDED: 11/02/2015